

CONSULTANT SELECTION RATING:

On-Call Carpenters or Building Contractors Contract

Committee Member - Overall Score (combination of members)

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

Kristy Moss

Dave Crisel

Kerry Rogers

	1	2	3	4	5
Consultant	Related Experience & Technical Competence/ Certifications (15 pts. Max)	Capacity & Capability to meet schedule (15 pts. Max)	Location & Proximity (15 pts. Max)	Registered in Jefferson County (15 pts. Max)	Total Score (60 pts. Max)
HUXCO, CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING, INC.	15	15	15	15	60
E.A. BOYER BUILDING & DESIGN, INC	15	15	15	15	60

COLUMN NOTES:

- 1 - Rate the firm on their related experience and technical competence. Higher rating for certifications
- 2 - Rate the firm on their staff capacity and capability to meet schedule
- 3 - Rate the company on their location - highest rating for local companies
- 4 - Rate the company on the licensing - highest rating to Jefferson County registered companies

HUXCO, CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING INC.
102, N. TRUMAN BLVD.
CRYSTAL CITY MO 63019
636-931-2243 OFFICES, 636-931-2243
Toll Free 1-866-931-2243
huxcoconstruction.com
lewishux@aol.com
Haag Eng. Cert. Roofing Insp. #200706124
Asbestos super/cont. 7118010715MOSR13152
Asbestos Bldg. Inspector 7118010615MOIR13152
EPA Lead Safe- Certified Firm NAT-F120054-1
Insurance Adjuster Lic 8475510
IIRC Water restoration certified 501

Letter of Interest for on call Carpenters or building contractors 12-2015-12-2017.

We have done work and projects in the past years for the county and currently doing projects now.

We have 20yrs in doing business in Jefferson County. New Const., Remodeling, Hospitals, Schools, Commercial, Restaurant's Etc.

We are certified and or authorized installers for many commercial bldg. products. CertainTeed, Malarkey, Duro-Last, Gen-Flex/Firestone, Nova Brick, Mule-Hide, to name a Few.

We currently Direct Repair Company for Safeco/Liberty Mutual for claims and 24hr bldg. ems.

If References need we can supply them or go to our Web site
WWW.huxcoconstruction.com

Thank you
lfh

HUXCO, CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING INC.

102, N. TRUMAN BLVD.

CRYSTAL CITY MO 63019

636-931-2243 OFFICES, 636-931-2243

Toll Free 1-866-931-2243

huxcoconstruction.com

lewishux@aol.com

Haag Eng. Cert. Roofing Insp. #200706124

Asbestos super/cont. 7118010715MOSR13152

Asbestos Bldg. Inspector 7118010615MOIR13152

EPA Lead Safe- Certified Firm NAT-F120054-1

Insurance Adjuster Lic 8475510

IIRC Water restoration certified 501

Mold Remediation Specialist STC 02022015-000021MRS

Letter of Interest for on call Carpenters or building contractors 12-2015-12-2017.

We have done work and projects in the past years for the county and currently doing projects now.

We have 20yrs in doing business in Jefferson County. New Const., Remodeling, Hospitals, Schools, Commercial, Restaurant's Etc.

We are certified and or authorized installers for many commercial bldg. products. CertainTeed, Malarkey, Duro-Last, Gen-Flex/Firestone, Nova Brick, Mule-Hide, to name a Few.

We currently Direct Repair Company for Safeco/Liberty Mutual for claims and 24hr bldg. ems.

If References need we can supply them or go to our Web site
WWW.huxcoconstruction.com

Thank you
lfh

A large, stylized handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be the initials 'lfh' followed by a flourish.



E. A. BOYER BUILDING & DESIGN, INC.

1701 Towne View Drive • DeSoto, Missouri 63020

Bus: (636) 337-9119 • Fax: (636) 586-9810

Department of Public Works
PO Box 100
Hillsboro, MO 63050

October 29, 2015

Re: Request for On-Call Carpenters

Dear Kristy Moss,

E.A. Boyer Bldg & Design would like to be considered as an on-call contracting company for Jefferson County. We are a Jefferson County local business that has been in operation for over twenty eight years. We are a union affiliated, commercial construction company that is fully insured, carrying more coverage than is required and employees' eligibility is verified through the E-verify system. A complete Contractor's Qualification AIA Document can be provided upon request.

All employees, including office staff, are OSHA trained for maximum safety practices and to insure the safety objectives of clients, a background check is completed on each employee upon hiring and checked yearly. The majority of employees have been employed with E.A. Boyer for many years and none have ever had a complaint against them.

Enclosed are a few pages of other projects that we have completed, along with contact information, if further reference checks are needed. The Certificate of Insurance showing limits are enclosed as well. We have completed numerous projects for Jefferson County in the past, including one that is in progress now. We look forward to working with you in the future. Thank you for the consideration.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Furtado
Office Manager

Enclosures (3)

E.A. BOYER BUILDING & DESIGN, INC.
PROJECT REFERENCES

Project: Owner: DeSoto Dairy Queen Contact: Danny Temperato Architect: N/A Surety Company: N/A Date Completed: In Progress	\$165,250.00
Project: Owner: Washington County Ambulance District New House #1 Contact: Mal Gum Architect: Kromm, Rikimaru, Johansen, Inc. Surety Company: Suretec Date Completed: In Progress	\$3,214,868.00
Project: Owner: DeSoto Dog Kennel Contact: City of DeSoto Architect: Cochran Surety Company: C. J. Thomas Date Completed: October1, 2015	\$117,200.00
Project: Owner: DeSoto Food Pantry Contact: Jan Bowden Architect: Surety Company: Date Completed: July 16, 2015	\$95,403.00
Project: Owner: Autumn Ridge Contact: Susan Koch Architect: N/A Surety Company: Date Completed: June 25, 2015	\$1,768,040.58
Project: Owner: Hillsboro Food Pantry Contact: Architect: Frederick Hill Surety Company: Date Completed: In Progress	\$252,289.00
Project: Owner: Surdyke Motorsports Contact: Chris Adams Architect: Frederick Hill Surety Company: Date Completed: In Progress	\$854,809.00